Performance
•	 Meets or exceeds the requirements of Telcordia GR-20 & ICEA
640 and is tested in accordance with relevant EIA/TIA-455
series FOTPs for fiber optic cables
•	 RDUP listed (tested in accordance with PE-90)
•	 The complete cable and all subcomponents are RoHS-compliant
Registered Supplier
•	 ISO 9001, ISO 14001, TL 9000, and OHSAS 18001

Ribbon Central Tube Riser (Gel) Cable
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Prysmian**
Part Number
Fibers /
Ribbon
Number of
 Ribbons
Buffer Tube OD Cable OD Approx.  Cable Weight Max. Reel Length
Inches mm Inches mm lb/kft kg/km feet meters
RRCTK  |   GenSPEED® FusionLink™ Indoor/Outdoor Riser (Gel)
12 – 96
12 RRCTK-12-AA-012-BB
12 1 – 8 0.33 8.4 0.70 17.8 222 330 31,022 9,458
24 RRCTK-12-AA-024-BB
48 RRCTK-12-AA-048-BB
72 RRCTK-12-AA-072-BB
96 RRCTK-12-AA-96-BB
108-216 216 RRCTK-12-AA-216-BB 12 9-18 0.43 11.0 0.80 20.4 284 422 23,619 7,201
576-864
576 RRCTK-24-AA-576-BB 24
24 0.75 19.1 1.04 26.5 422 628 12,500 3,800
864 RRCTK-36-AA-864-BB 36
RRCTKAJ  |   GenSPEED® FusionLink™ Indoor/Outdoor Riser (Gel) with Aluminum Interlock Armor
12 – 96
12 RRCTKAJ-12-AA-012-BB
12 1 – 8 0.33 8.4 1.06 26.9 511 761 15,435 4,705
24 RRCTKAJ-12-AA-024-BB
48 RRCTKAJ-12-AA-048-BB
72 RRCTKAJ-12-AA-072-BB
96 RRCTKAJ-12-AA-144-BB
108-216 216 RRCTKAJ-12-AA-216-BB 12 9-18 0.43 11.0 1.16 29.5 611 909 13,450 4,100
576-864
576 RRCTKAJ-24-AA-576-BB 24
24 0.75 19.1 1.47 37.3 947 1,410 9,500 2,900
864 RRCTKAJ-36-AA-864-BB 36
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-B-103-07212